

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भूसंपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण गुरुग्राम-

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana

नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह, सिविल लाईंस, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा

Project	SS Camasa
Promoter	M/s Northstar Towers Pvt. Ltd.

S.No	Da	rticulars	NG BRIEF UNDER SECT	ION 4 OF THE A	CT OF 2016
1.			Details		
2.		me of the project	SS Camasa		
		me of the promoter	M/s North Star Towers Pvt. Ltd.		
3.	hol	me of the license der	M/s Matrix Buildwell	Pvt. Ltd. & M/s	North Star Towers Pvt. Lt
4.		ture of the project	Group Housing	contraction of the state of the state of	A series and a few sales and a series
5.		cation of the project	Sector 90, Gurugram		the state of the s
6.	Legal capacity to act as a promoter		Collaborator		- Francisco Pick
7.	Sta	tus of project	New		
8.		ether registration blied for whole/Phase	Phasing		18 4 2 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
9.		ise no. (If applicable)	1		Contract of the Contract of th
10.		ine application ID	RERA-GRG-1719-2024	1	The Section 1
11.	License no.		265 of 2023 dated 19.		Valid up to 18.12.2028
12.	Total licensed area		6.4166 Acres	Area to be registered	5.0456 Acres
13. 14.	Project completion date as declared u/s 4(2)(l)(C) QPR Compliance (If		30.09.2031 N/A	84 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	estileted ental elec
	applicable)				
15.	4(2)(l)(D) Compliance (If applicable)		N/A		o mar a page serio
16.	Stat	utory approvals either	r applied for or obtain	ed prior to regi	stration
	S.N	Particulars	Date of app		Validity up to
	1.	License Approval	262 of 2023 dated 19.1	2.2023	18.12.2028
	2.	Zoning Plan Approval	DTCP 10263 dated 05.06.2024		
	3.	Building plan approval	ZP-1940/JD(RA)/2024/25597 dated 11.08.2029 12.08.2024		
	4.	Phasing plan approval	ZP-1940/PA(DK)/2024/21785 dated 17.07.2024		
	5.	Environmental Clearance	Not submitted		



Project	SS Camasa
Promoter	M/s Northstar Towers Pvt. Ltd.

	6.	Airport Height Clearance	PALM/NORTH/B/120123/842307 dated 21.12.2023	20.12.2031
	7.	Fire scheme approval	FS/2024/1361 dated 17.10.2024	SALE PERMANE
	8.	Service plan and estimate approval	Not submitted	2 Strate of the promo
	9.	Electrical load	Ch. 36/Drg-PLC dated 06.01.2024	304302
16.	Fee	Details		
	A) F	Registration fee	(87886.685 X 3.62 X 10) =Rs. 31,81,498/-	et utbega legal i a
	B) F	Processing Fee	87886.685 x 10 = Rs. 8,78,867/-	
	C) I	ate Fee	Nil	
	Tot	al Fee (A+B+C)	Rs. 40,60,365 /-	Trans 21 various 4
17.	DD	/ RTGS Details	to company and a second company and a second	arabisatelegi areteti Elik
	DD/RTGS No. and Date		KKBKR52024081700913238/HARYA SBIN324281023763 dated 07.10.202	
	DD/RTGS amount		Rs. 39,54,904/- Rs. 1,05,475.16/-	
	Deficit fee		Nil	
	File Status		Date	TOWN 19
18.	File received on		22.08.2024	resolution 730 Al
10.	1st hearing on		16.09.2024 (adjourned)	As Perfections
	First notice Sent on		01.10.2024	kajo 3 - NESTAMBRA I - LET
	1st reply submitted		11.10.2024	The facility of the last
	2 nd hearing on		14.10.2024 (adjourned)	i sventrop visatica čich sati
	2 nd reply submitted		15.10.2024	
	3rd reply submitted		21.10.2024	
	3rd hearing on		04.11.2024	
19.	The promoter M/s Northstar Towers Pvt. Ltd. has applied on dated 22.08.2024 for registra of their group housing colony namely "SS Camasa" located at Sector 90, Gurugram under set 4 of Real Estate (Regulation and Development), Act 2016. The application is for registration of phase measuring 5.0456 acres out of 6.4166 acres falling under license no. 265 of 2023 dated 19.12.2023 granted by DTCP in favour of M/s M Buildwell Pvt. Ltd. and M/s Northstar Towers Pvt. Ltd.in collaboration with M/s North Towers Pvt. Ltd. for developing group housing colony. On scrutiny of the application, it was found that there were deficiencies in the application were conveyed to the promoter vide notice dated 01.10.2024.		r 90, Gurugram under section res out of 6.4166 acres land DTCP in favour of M/s Matrix poration with M/s Northsta	



Project SS Camasa	
Promoter	M/s Northstar Towers Pvt. Ltd.

	Various replies received fro deficiencies is as below:	m the promoter have been scrutinized and the status of remaining
20.	Present compliance status as on 30.10.2024 of deficient documents as conveyed in the notice	 Corrections in REP-I need to be done. The documents to be uploaded need to be provided in PDF format less than 5 mb in size. Status: Not provided Corrections in the online DPI need to be done. Status: Not submitted
	for ear enclasses in sarred edit broided. De mende to be revined	3. Deficit fee of Rs. 1,05,461/- needs to be paid. Status: Paid through NEFT UTR no. SBIN324281023763 dated 07.10.2024.
	the thereto accesses we an homosic with built ybe	4. Copy of bilateral agreements (LC IV) needs to be submitted.
	elsed as financial resource	Status: Submitted 5. Copies of mutation, jamabandi and aks- shijra duly certified by the revenue officer not more than 6 months prior to the date of application need to be submitted. Status: Submitted
	berning berning of payment at the lock solding on mine di thederaling range	6. Documents relating to entry of license and collaboration agreement in revenue record need to be submitted. Status: Submitted
LERI		7. Environmental clearance needs to be submitted. Status: Not submitted
		8. Fire scheme approval needs to be submitted. Status: Submitted
galby Whoj	at Afficient of proposer real a book of Manda horour	 Approved service plans and estimates need to be submitted. Status: Not submitted
	Laster to be yet said.	 Mining permission needs to be submitted. Status: Not submitted
Jesse Hill 18	seed to be done. The decimal	11. PERT chart needs to be revised. Status: Submitted
	El 1 2561 provided (the LIP) 26 ort to lie done	12. KYC of Authorize Signatories for operation of bank accounts needs to be submitted. All documents must be stamped and signed. Status: Submitted
	Leathanta se en absun sano be	13. Cost of land amounts to Rs 925.76 lakhs needs to be clarified according to area i.e. 5.0456 acres applied for
	been soithtias on andr	registration. Status: Not submitted 14. Non-encumbrance certified on the latest date not below
	Jedfilmdes ed ay as pa	the rank of tehsildar needs to be submitted as previously dated was 18.10.2023.



Project	SS Camasa
Promoter	M/s Northstar Towers Pvt. Ltd

11-21-1-2	Table to the property of the state of the state of	Status: Submitted
		15. CA Certificate for non-default in statutory liabilities and
	Dta	CA Certificate for REP-1 needs to be submitted in original.
	and the or base 150 sellent	Status: Submitted
	798	16. CA Certificate for net worth of the promoter on the latest
	上海海 9页 ET ED 20 0 1 1 2 0 P (1)	date and CA Certificate for expenditure incurred and to be
500	STUDENT SECTION OF THE SECTION OF TH	incurred needs to be submitted.
	62 lated 97 to 262 c	Status: Submitted but DPI needs to be revised
8 8 8	olayetr (171 -3.1) i simemeriga	17. Quarterly net cash flow statement, quarterly estimated expenditure and quarterly fund flow statement needs to
	nge ohn See Hanshand in	be revised.
		Status: Submitted
		18. DPI needs to be revised as financial resources not
	in the contract to be submitted	mentioned. Supporting documents of the financial resources needs to be submitted.
	define the reason to your let !	Status: Revised DPI Submitted
	clieder id et best brots wi	 Challan and Schedule of payment of IDC and EDC paid for the project needs to be submitted. Undertaking regarding
	post repets to be extrafilized.	auto credit of 10% of receipts from separate RERA account maintained under section 4(2)(l)(D) needs to be
	tel beginning anomings.	submitted. Status: Submitted
se of	been remailer ber remit	20. Bank Undertaking and Affidavit of promoter regarding arrangement with the bank of master account under
		section 4(2)(1)(D) needs to be submitted.
	belgierduz es of died	Status: Submitted but needs to be revised.
21.	Remarks	Corrections in REP-I need to be done. The documents to
ingli l	n national for operation r	be uploaded need to be provided in PDF format less than 5 mb in size.
96 325	d characted ha between he	Status: corrected REP I not provided
		Corrections in the online DPI need to be done.Status: Not submitted
	the state 125.76 laids need	3. Environmental clearance needs to be submitted.
had bee	to sees te. 5.0456 arres appi	Status: Not submitted
		4. Approved service plans and estimates need to be
		submitted.
wite	rom etnek sterstel ett mer bedi ett	Status: Not submitted
ectamor -	there to be submitted as age (3)	5. Mining permission needs to be submitted. Status: Not submitted
		6. Cost of land amounts to Rs 925.76 lakhs needs to be
	gradien auf Pergrapani Aug 2016	clarified according to area i.e. 5.0456 acres applied fo
	2000年1月1日 1日 日本 1	registration.
		Status: Not clarified



Project	SS Camasa
Promoter	M/s Northstar Towers Pvt. Ltd

7. Bank Undertaking and Affidavit of promoter regarding arrangement with the bank of master account under section 4(2)(l)(D) needs to be submitted.
Status: Submitted but needs to be revised.

Recommendation: The application submitted by the promoter for registration u/s 4 of the Act of 2016 has been scrutinized and found to be in order except the deficiencies listed above at S. No. 21. It is recommended that the Authority may consider for grant of registration subject to the submission of above deficiencies.

(Ashish Dubey) Chartered Accountant

(Neeraj Gautam) Associate Architectural Executive

	Associate Architectural executive
Day and Date of hearing	Monday and 04.11.2024
Proceeding recorded by	Ram Niwas
PROCEED	INGS OF THE DAY

Proceeding dated: 04.11.2024

Ar. Neeraj Gautam, Associate Architectural Executive and Sh. Ashish Dubey, Chartered Accountant briefed about the facts of the project.

Sh. Ashok Singh Jaunapuria (AR), Sh. Manoj Shukla (AR) and Sh. Sunil Shekhawat (AR) are present on behalf of the promoter and clarify that the collaborator landowner share is only 3500 sq. ft. which shall be sold only after obtaining OC and an undertaking to this effect shall be submitted. Further after technical approval of service plans and estimates, the requisite BG of Rs. 196 lakhs has been submitted to DTCP for issuance of approval service plans and estimates. Further SEIAA vide proceedings dated 28.10.2024 has already approved the grant of environmental clearance to the project with gold rating and final approval shall be issued within three months and a condition to this effect shall be incorporated in the RC. The revised bank undertaking shall be submitted today along with corrections in form REP-I (A to H) and DPI.

Approved as proposed subject to corrections in form REP I, DPI and other deficiencies.

On leave

(Ashok Sangwan) Member, HARERA (Vijay Kumar Goyal) Member, HARERA

(Arun Kumar) Chairman, HARERA

